Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

01/18/05



102932010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OM9 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	•	CATTO UNLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party	(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Patrice Chatelier Gilles Carrand		Name: ONDEO SERVICES					
Jean-Marc Audic		Internal Address:					
Ti.		Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached?	ty(ies) Yes	X No Parc de l'Ile					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		15-27 rue du Port					
x Assignment	Merger	F-92000 Nanterre FRANCE					
Security Agreement	Change of N						
Other							
		A A Not					
Execution Date: S	ieptember 3, 2003	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the new application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s):					
10/467,674							
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No							
<ol><li>Name and address of party concerning document shoul</li></ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
Name: Morris Liss CONNOLLY BOVE L	ODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	21029-00267-US	Enclosed					
Street Address:	_	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800	J	Authorized to be charged to credit card					
		(Form 2038 enclosed)					
0''	State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Washington	State: Zip: DC 20036-34	22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
for	TBNELSE	January 6, 2004					
Name of Person S	<u>.510</u> Signing <i>P</i>	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do cuments: 3							
Total number of	pages including cover s	near, arrachments, and do cumonto.					

74

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Patrice CHATELIER			
(1–5)		(2) G11les CARRAND			
		(3) <u>Jean-Marc Audic</u>			
		(4) and			
		(5)			
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(6) Ii	nsert name of Assignee	(6) ONDEO SERVICES			
(7) In	nsert address of Assignee	(7) of Parc de 1'Ile, 15-27 rue du Part, F-92000 NANTERRE (FRANC (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as			
8) Insert Title of Invention		(8) Self-adaptive method for regularing an effluent treating			
		plant, in particular for wastewater			
		for which the undersigned has (have) signed an application for patent in the United States of America			
9) In	sert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on			
10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial No			

1) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional application thereof and also to sign separate

assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to sign all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he (she) has (they have) full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he (she) has (they have) not signed and will not sign, any agreement in conflict therewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of CONNOLLY BOYE LODGE & HUTZ LLP, 1990 M Street, N.W., Suite 800, P.O. Box 19088, Washington, D.C. 20036 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

				. 100
Date	03/09/03	Signature of Inventor	Patrice CHATELIER	To kel
Date	03/09/03	Signature of Inventor	Gilles CARRAND	Claums
Date	501801 En	Signature of Inventor	Jean-Marc AUDIC	
Date		Signature of Inventor		
Date		Signature of Inventor		

-2-

TOTAL P.03